RESOLUTION NO. 2022 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA AUTHORIZING ALLOCATION OF \$25,000 OF THE EXISTING \$50,000 OF FUNDS UNDER THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AGREEMENT FOR SUPPORT OF THE FORMATION OF A BUSINESS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, The Chamber of Commerce has been supporting the National City business community for over 100 years and has functioned continuously as the city's largest civic organization: and

WHEREAS, the City has entered into what has evolved to an annual agreement with the Chamber of Commerce to perform economic development activities throughout the city ("Chamber of Commerce Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, services provided from the Chamber of Commerce are for marketing, advertising, public relations, technology assistances, and outreach to the businesses and community of National City; and

WHEREAS, the Chamber of Commerce is now seeking to allocate \$25,000 of the \$50,000 available under the Chamber of Commerce Agreement towards the use of forming a business/assessment district for National City's downtown.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Authorizes the allocation of \$25,000 of the existing \$50,000 available under the Chamber of Commerce Agreement (Exhibit A to Agenda Report) for use in forming a business improvement district.

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 15th day of November 2022.

	Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Luz Molina, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

Barry J. Schultz, Interim City Attorney